

BRAKES and CONTROLS

15
16

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
15.232—HAND BRAKE EQUALIZING LEVER SUPPORT			
Support.....	201075	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-12 x $\frac{3}{4}$ " Hx. Hd. Tap.....	445	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-24 x $1\frac{1}{4}$ " Hx. Hd.....	418	1	1
Lockwasher, $\frac{5}{16}$ " Med.....	240	1	1
Nut, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-24 Hx.....	189	1	1
Spacer.....	200988	1	1
15.234—HAND BRAKE EQUALIZING LEVER SPRING			
Spring.....	201076	1	1
Anchor.....	201077	1	1
15.236—HAND BRAKE REAR CABLE			
Cable.....	201078	1	1
Clevis Pin, $\frac{5}{16}$ " x $1\frac{13}{16}$ ".....	201072	1	1
Flatwasher, $\frac{5}{16}$ " Sm.....	225	1	1
Cotterpin, $\frac{3}{32}$ " x $\frac{1}{2}$ ".....	414	1	1
Clip (at Brake Support Plate).....	201510	2	2
Clip (at Bracket).....	201071	2	2

WHEELS

16.000—WHEELS			
Wheel.....	201149	5	5
Nut, $\frac{1}{2}$ "-20 Hx. Spec. R. H. Thr.....	201160	10	10
Nut, $\frac{1}{2}$ "-20 Hx. Spec. L. H. Thr.....	201161	10	10
16.002—FRONT WHEEL HUBS AND DRUMS			
Hub and Drum—Right.....	201152	1	1
Hub and Drum—Left.....	201153	1	1
Flatwasher, $\frac{3}{4}$ " x $1\frac{13}{16}$ " x $\frac{1}{8}$ " Spec.....	201166	2	2
Nut, $\frac{3}{4}$ "-16 Hx. Sl. Lt.....	436	2	2
Cotterpin, $\frac{1}{8}$ " x $1\frac{1}{2}$ ".....	341	2	2
16.006—FRONT WHEEL BRAKE DRUMS			
Drum—Right and Left.....	201156	2	2
Bolt, $\frac{1}{2}$ "-20 x $1\frac{13}{16}$ " Spec. R. H. Thr.....	201158	5	5
Bolt, $\frac{1}{2}$ "-20 x $1\frac{13}{16}$ " Spec. L. H. Thr.....	201159	5	5
16.010—FRONT WHEEL BEARINGS			
Bearing Cone—Inner.....	201163	2	2
Bearing Cup—Inner.....	201162	2	2
Bearing Cone—Outer.....	201165	2	2
Bearing Cup—Outer.....	201164	2	2
Seal—Inner.....	201167	2	2
Cap, Grease.....	201151	2	2
16.020—REAR WHEEL HUBS AND DRUMS			
Hub and Drum—Right.....	201154	1	1
Hub and Drum—Left.....	201155	1	1
Key.....	200374	2	2
Flatwasher, $1\frac{1}{2}$ " x $1\frac{15}{16}$ " x $\frac{1}{8}$ " Spec.....	200376	2	2
Nut, 1"-14.....	200375	2	2
Cotterpin, $\frac{1}{8}$ " x $1\frac{1}{2}$ ".....	341	2	2
16.022—REAR WHEEL BRAKE DRUMS			
Drum—Right and Left.....	201157	2	2
Bolt, $\frac{1}{2}$ "-20 x $1\frac{13}{16}$ " Spec. R. H. Thr.....	201158	5	5
Bolt, $\frac{1}{2}$ "-20 x $1\frac{13}{16}$ " Spec. L. H. Thr.....	201159	5	5

16
17
18

WHEELS

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION

Part
Number Quantity
F47 K100

16.026—WHEEL HUB COVERS

Cover.....	201150	4	..
Cover.....	201808	..	4

16.030—SPARE WHEEL MOUNTING BRACKET

Bracket.....	200543	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	257	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg.....	344	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	2	2
Clamp.....	200545	1	1
Bolt, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	437	1	1

FRAME

17.000—FRAME

Frame.....	200980	1	1
------------	--------	---	---

17.010—FRAME #2 CROSSMEMBER

Crossmember.....	200981	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	444	8	8
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	8	8
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	8	8

SHEET METAL—FENDERS, HOOD, DUST PANS, ETC.

18.000—FRONT FENDER

NOTE: Rear Fender, integral with Rear Quarter Panel.

Fender-Right.....	200607	1	..
Fender-Left.....	200608	1	..
Fender-Right.....	201801	..	1
Fender-Left.....	201802	..	1
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	14	14
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	14	14
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	14	14
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	4	4
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	4	4
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	397	2	2
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	12	12
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Truss Hd.....	398	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	12	12
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	14	14
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	14	14
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	397	10	10
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	8	8
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	10	10
Anti-Squeak (to Body Pillar).....	201806	14	14
Anti-Squeak (to Splash Shield).....	201805	1	1
Insulator (Rubber-to Body Pillar).....	200501	1	1

18.002—FRONT FENDER MOULDING

Moulding-Right.....	202019	1	1
Moulding-Left.....	202020	1	1
Retainer.....	202018	6	6

18.005—FRONT FENDER BRACES

Brace.....	200611	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	257	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	2	2